900482649 01/24/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900475045

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DocuLynx Operations, LLC		11/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFS Agency Services, LLC, as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	10 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2500		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4428879	DOCHARBOR CLOUD	
Registration Number:	4021834	DOCULYNX INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	342518-39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oscar Ruiz
SIGNATURE:	/Oscar Ruiz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900482649 REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0103 source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0104

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS November 21, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 8, 2018 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, OFS Agency Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent on behalf of the Lenders (the "Agent"), the undersigned Grantors have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon intellectual property shown on Schedule 1 hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders referenced in the Security Agreement. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement.

The Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders referenced in the Security Agreement, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the intellectual property shown on Schedule 1 hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or any application therefor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank - Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0105

Very truly yours,

DOCULYNX OPERATIONS, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By: <u>frnest Lyles</u>
Name: Ernest Lyles
Title: Secretary

REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0106

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT: **OFS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC**, as Administrative

Agent

By: Name: Tod K. Reichert

Title: Managing Director

REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0107

Schedule 1

DocuLynx Operations, LLC(a Delaware limited liability company)

U.S. Trademarks

Application/Registration Information

<u>Mark</u>	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DOCHARBOR CLOUD	85893349	04/02/2013	4428879	11/05/13
DOCULYNX INC.	85168340	11/03/2010	4021834	09/06/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 006537 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 11/21/2018